DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1404.00 Rec:\$15.00

\$1,419.00 Pgs=2

2014-853032

11/19/2014 03:13 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P. No.

1220-09-710-024

Escrow No.

143-2474653-Rt/VT

R.P.T.T.

\$1,365.00

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Double H Builders, LLC PO BOX 3693

Alpine, WY 83128

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: PO BOX 3693 Alpine, WY 83128

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Paul Gilbert, a single man

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Double H Builders, LLC

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOTS 22, 31, 32, 39, 40 AND 41, AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN FINAL MAP PD 04-009 FOR CEDAR CREEK, A PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD ON MARCH 9, 2006 IN BOOK 306 AT PAGE 3246, AS DOCUMENT NO. 669544 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/17/2014

| Pul Julia | | |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Paul Gilbert | | |
| | | _ |
| STATE OF NEVADA |) | |
| | : ss. | |
| COUNTY OF |) | |
| DOUGLAS | | |
| | | |
| This instrument was a | cknowledged before me o | |
| 1118 118 INSTRUMENT Was at | by | |
| Paul Gilbert. | | RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada |
| Paul Gilbert. | 100 | : [Constant Recorded in Douglas County |
| 'Kohllk | S) INOM | No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 201 |
| No | tary Public | |
| (My commission expire | | \ ` / |

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 11/17/2014 under Escrow No. 143-2474653

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| Assessor Parcel Number(s) | | |
|---|---|--|
| · · | , | |
| a) <u>1220-09-710-024</u> b) | | |
| c) | | |
| d) | | |
| 2. Type of Property | \ \ | |
| | gle Fam. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE | |
| · | Plex Book Page: | |
| ' | mm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: | |
| | bile Home Notes: | |
| | one florite | |
| , | | |
| a) Total Value/Sales Price of Proposition | | |
| b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Onl | y (value of (_\$) | |
| c) Transfer Tax Value: | \$360,000.00 | |
| d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due | \$1,404.00 | |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | | |
| | 75 000 Section: | |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 37 b. Explain reason for exemption: | 3.090, Section. | |
| b. Explain reason to exemplion | | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being | transferred:% | |
| | knowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS | |
| 375.060 and MRS 375.110, that the | information provided is correct to the best of their | |
| | ported by documentation if called upon to substantiate thermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any | |
| claimed exemption, or other determin | ation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of | |
| 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% | per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and | |
| Seller shall be jointly and severally liab | 0.00.1 | |
| Signature: | Capacity: | |
| Signature: | Capacity: | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT | | |
| (REQUIRED) | (REQUIRED) | |
| Print Name: Paul Gilbert | Print Name: Double H Builders, LLC | |
| Address: PO BOX 129 | Address: PO BOX 3693 | |
| City: Gardnerville | City: Alpine | |
| | 9410 State: WY Zip: 83128 | |
| | RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) | |
| First American Title Insura | | |
| Print Name: Company File Number: 143-2474653 Rt/CPC Address 1663 US Highway 395 Suite 101 | | |
| | | |
| Address 1663 US Highway 395, Suite City: Minden | | |